Total assets 271,147.6 8,564.8 121,057.9 89,400.3 46,203.9 5,920.7

Liabilities

Borrowings from the central bank 5,290.4 — 1,787.3 3,503.1 — —

Deposits from banks and

 other financial institutions 20,178.4 — 8,236.5 11,341.9 600.0 —

Placements from banks 1,050.0 — 1,000.0 — 50.0 —

Financial assets sold under

 repurchase agreements 5,817.5 — 5,817.5 — — —

Deposits from customers 192,230.6 — 106,737.8 29,377.2 56,115.6 —

Interests payable 4,305.5 4,305.5 — — — —

Debt securities issued 23,960.8 — 4,991.6 11,281.2 6,696.2 991.8

Others(2) 1,701.4 1,701.4 — — — —

Total liabilities 254,534.6 6,006.9 128,570.7 55,503.4 63,461.8 991.8

Asset-liability gap 16,613.0 2,557.9 (7,512.8) 33,896.9 (17,257.9) 4,928.9

Notes:

(1) Primarily include property and equipment, goodwill and deferred tax assets.

(2) Primarily include accrued staff costs and taxes payable.

BANK OF GANSU CO., LTD.6666

Chapter 4
Management Discussion and Analysis

We use sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rates on our net profit or loss and equity. The

table below sets forth the results of our interest rates sensitivity analysis based on our assets and liabilities as of the dates

indicated.

As of June 30, 2018 As of December 31, 2017

(Expressed in millions of RMB,

 unless otherwise stated)

Change in

net profit

Changes in

equity

Change in

net profit

Changes in

equity

Increase by 100 basis points 115.0 201.2 174.7 371.6

Decrease by 100 basis points (115.0) (201.2) (174.7) (371.6)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the assets and liabilities. This analysis measures

only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualized net profit or loss and equity would have

been affected by the repricing of assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the

following assumptions:

• Interest rate movements at the end of each Track Record Period apply to our non-derivative financial instruments;

• At the end of each Track Record Period, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is based on the assumption of